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Steven H. Graham, MD, PhD 

Administration: 

Acting Chief of Staff (ACOS/R&D) 
Phone: 412-954-5386 
Fax: 412-954-5385 

Email: Steven.Graham@va.gov 
  

Shekhar Gandhi, PhD 
 Deputy ACOS/R&D 

Phone: 412-954-5397 
Fax: 412-954-5383 

Email: Chandrashekhar.Gandhi@va.gov 
  

Nicholas Squeglia 
Administrative Officer 
Phone: 412-954-5387 
Fax: 412-954-5389 

Email: Nicholas.Squeglia@va.gov 
   

Office Staff 

Name  “Specialties” 

Tammy Capozzoli 
Research Compliance Officer 
Phone: 412-954-5388 
Fax:  412-954-5385 

Email: Tammy.Capozzoli@va.gov 

Compliance Issues 

Auditing Program 

Tissue Banking 

Krissa Caroff  
Policy, Education & Outreach Coordinator 

Phone: 412-954-5384 

Fax: 412-954-5385 

Email: Krissa.Caroff@va.gov 

Policies/Procedures 

Data Security 

Education 

Public Relations 

Lisa Gaston 
Outreach/R&D Coordinator 

Phone: 412-954-5341 

Fax: 412-954-5385 

Email: Lisa.Gaston@va.gov 

General Questions 

Participant Outreach 

R&D Committee 

 

Curtis Katz 
Budget Technician 

Phone: 412-954-5392 

Fax: 412-954-5393 
Email: Curtis.Katz@va.gov 

Orders 

Accounts 

Budgets 
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Kathy Parks 
IRB Coordinator 

Phone: 412-954-5396  

Fax: 412-954-5395 

Email: Kathleen.Parks@va.gov 

IRB Pre-Reviews 

IRB Submissions  

ProSPECT 

Stephanie Partee 
Program Support Assistant 

Phone: 412-954-5386 

Fax: 412-954-5385 

Email: Stephanie.Partee@va.gov 

IRB Education Series 

Scheduling  

Work Orders 

Supply Orders  

Shannon Reichel 
Program Support Assistant 

Phone: 412-954-5380 

Fax: 412-954-5383 

Email: Shannon.Reichel@va.gov 

Personnel/Training/Credentialing 

Without Compensation (WOC) 
Paperwork  

Patty Simms 
Administrative HR Assistant 

Phone: 412-954-5403 

Fax: 412-954-5393 

Email: Patricia.Simms@va.gov 

Foundation related issues such as: 

Human resources and supply orders 

Elizabeth Toth 
IBC/IACUC/Scientific Review Coordinator 

Phone: 412-954-5382 

Fax: 412-954-5383 

Email: Elizabeth.Toth2@va.gov 

Grant Submissions 

Institutional Biosafety (IBC) 
Committee 

Institutional Animal Care and Use 
Committee (IACUC) 

Research Scientific Evaluation 
Committee (RSEC)  

Jessica Viglione 
IRB Assistant 

Phone: 412-954-5394 

Fax: 412-954-5395 

Email: Jessica.Viglione@va.gov  

IRB Submissions 

IRB Correspondence  

Matthew Zeleznik 
Director of Operations 

Phone: 412-954-5391 

Fax: 412-954-5393 

Email: Matthew.Zelznik@va.gov 

Foundation related issues such as:   

travel, accounts payable, accounts 
receivable, and contracts 




